Southampton Archery Club

Spring Clout

with Tassel Award and UK Record Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Sunday 6th April 2025 - Results

Guest of Honour: John Taylor

Judges: Jane Cottee, Matt Carstensen

AGB 1 way Imperial Clout

SUUTHAMPTON dlGHETY GLUB

Medal / 1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout Petti-
Position Distance |First name Surname Club Hits Score Clouts| Hits Score Clouts| Hits Score Clouts| coats |Other awards
Senior Gent Compound
1st 180y [Woz Levins LAOFAC 33 117 8 36 134 6 69 251 14 2  |Red Flag
2nd 180y |Peter Gregory Goldcrest Archers 35 120 5 35 121 6 70 241 11 0 |Gold Flag
3rd 180y |Ryan Lane Southampton AC 33 104 6 30 80 1 63 184 7 2 |Blue Tassel
Senior Gent Recurve
1st 180y |Andy Cherry Adur Valley Archers 32 90 1 35 91 1 67 181 2 0
2nd 180y |John Taylor Forest of Bere Bowmen 29 72 2 26 52 1 55 124 3 0
3rd 180y |Christopher  Phillips Southampton AC 10 25 1 16 39 1 26 64 2 4
4 180y |Christian Brienesse Brent Valley Archers 4 9 0 1 3 0 5 12 0 0
5 180y |John Canavan Chessington Bowmen DNS
Senior Gent Barebow
1st 180y [|Mark Allison Kettering Archers 27 76 0 31 87 0 58 163 0 3 |Red Tassel, Blue Flag
2nd 180y |Neil Savage Southampton AC 29 90 3 25 67 3 54 157 6 0 |Red Tassel
3rd 180y |[Clive Savage Southampton AC 26 70 1 28 51 0 54 121 1 1
4 180y |[Jordan Stewart Laleham Archery Club 17 38 1 19 43 0 36 81 1 3
5 180y |Ashton Thomas Laleham Archery Club 12 30 0 19 47 0 31 77 0 3 |White Tassel, White Flag
6 180y |Dee Watson Royal Richmond AC 13 32 1 19 43 0 32 75 1 6  |White Tassel, White Flag
7 180y |Chris Small Southampton AC 17 36 1 8 19 0 25 55 1 1
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Andrew Lamb
Brian O'loughlin
Adrian Jones
David Allen
Peter Rozario
Ric Wood

Senior Gent Longbow

Dicky Summers
Doug Evans
Roger Spellane
Nick Cowlishaw
Rick Murray
Franco Nardo
Andrew Westoll
Philip Churchill

Senior Lady Compound

Stefanie Probert
Marie Perrott
Sarah Gibbs

Senior Lady Recurve

Christine Stevens
Victoria Patterson
Erdenechimeg Luvsantseren
Hannah Dearsley

Senior Lady Barebow

Rachel Nickson
Jennifer Oates
Marianne Damoiseau
Colette Briden
Karen Lamb

Caz Morgan
Sandra Allison

Senior Lady Longbow
Roz Summers

Senior Gent 50+ Recurve
Greg Lawrence

Southampton AC
Poole Bay Archers
Southampton AC
Talisman Bowmen
Laleham Archery Club
Southampton AC

Southampton AC
Southampton AC
Aquarius Archery Club
Yeo Bowmen

Laleham Archery Club
Hertford Co of Archers
Laleham Archery Club
Bowmen of Danesfield

LAOFAC
Sway Bowmen
Royal Richmond AC

Adur Valley Archers
Royal Richmond AC
Royal Richmond AC
Bournemouth AC

Laleham Archery Club
Merdon Bowmen
Talisman Bowmen
Stortford Archery Club
Southampton AC
Laleham Archery Club
Kettering Archers

Southampton AC

Talisman Bowmen
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9 18 0
0 0 0
1 2 0
27 61 2
16 35 0
14 29 0
13 18 0
8 11 0
4 10 0
7 15 0
2 3 0

36 136 10
36 128 8

34 97 3
33 102 3
19 37 0
18 41 0

5 10 0
25 58 1
31 72 2
23 51 0
25 55 0
21 37 0
11 28 0

Retired @ 3 dozen
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21 45 0

21
16
12
12

50
32
28
29
19
11
10
11

71
71
70

69
34
22
23

57
52
50
50
37
19

45

43

43
29
25
18

DNS

113
64
58
54
33
23
21
20

271
249
209

219
77
52
47

131
122
114
113
69
42
14

106

102

O O o oo

OO oOoOo0Oo0ooonN

20
13

o Ok o©

OO OFrOoOWN

A NO DD

N FPFEPNRADNNO©

N = O

[ o)

P RO NAR

Most Petticoats

Black Tassel

Black Tassel

Black Tassel, Black Flag

Purple Flag

Blue Tassel, Red Flag

Gold Flag
White Tassel, White Flag

Blue Tassel, Blue Flag
Black Flag
Black Flag
Black Flag

W hite 50+ Tassel



Senior Lady 50+ Compound
1st 120y |Sue Houlihan Southampton AC 36 142 12 36 137 7 72 279 19 0  |Purple 50+ Tassel, Best Clout

Junior Gent Barebow <16

1st 120y |Ethan Savage Southampton AC 21 48 0 23 58 2 46 106 2 1
Weather: Dry, sunny and warm with a strong and variable tail wind.
Thank you to: Guest of Honour: John Taylor Field Party: Dicky & Roz Summers
Judges: Jane Cottee, Matt Carstensen Administration: Roz Summers, James Wilson, Sarah Whatton
Catering Team: Kay Brown, Ella Knapp Archers: For coming!

Upcoming SAC Clout dates for your 2025 diary - Entry Forms available on the club website:
https://www.southamptonarcheryclub.org/competitions

Sunday 3rd August Southampton Summer Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status 1 way Imperial
Saturday 27th September Southampton Autumn Wand Shoot

Sunday 28th September Southampton Autumn Clout - Tassel Award & UK Record Status Metric
Sunday 7th December Southampton Winter Wand Shoot

lan Downham has a great website listing all known AGB/WA Clout Shoots together with Entry Forms, Results and links to Venues:
https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, Clout Classifications, Clout Rankings and Clout Times can be found at:
http://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/
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